
SUPPLIER PANEL

CrowdStrike
POC: Adam Cottini, Director of Business 
Development, Legal & Insurance 
adam.cottini@crowdstrike.com
Cell: +1 (917) 797 - 7510

POC: Lee Trotter, Program Manager, Legal & 
Insurance
lee.trotter@crowdstrike.com
Mobile +1 (818) 809 - 8263
Hotline: +1 (855) 276 - 9347
Hotline/Email: services@crowdstrike.com

Charles River Associates
POC: Andrew Obuchowski, VP-Forensic Services 
aobuchowski@crai.com
200 Clarendon Street
Boston, MA 02116-5092
www.crai.com
Office: +1 (617) 425 - 3549
Mobile: +1 (508) 922 - 4770
Hotline: +1 (866) 272 - 2923 or (866-CRA-Cyber)

Arete
POC: Brookes Taney
btaney@areteir.com
750 Lexington AVe, 9th Floor
New York, NY 10022
www.areteir.com
Hotline: +1 (866) 210 - 0955
Hotline/email: Arete911@AreteIR.com

INCIDENT COORDINATORS

Mullen Coughlin
POC: John Mullen, Partner
jmullen@mullen.law
426 West Lancaster Avenue
Devon, PA 1933
www.mullen.law
Office: +1 (267) 930 - 4791
Hotline: +1 (844) 445 - 6097

Baker Hostetler LLP
POC: Ted Kobus, Partner
tkobus@bakerlaw.com
45 Rockefeller Plaza
New York, NY 10111-0100
www.bakerlaw.com
Office: +1 (212) 271 - 1504
Hotline: +1 (855) 217 - 5204

McDonald Hopkins
POC: James J. Giszcak, Member 
jgiszczak@mcdonaldhopkins.com 39533 
Woodward Avenue, Suite 318 Bloomfield 
Hills, MI 48304
www.mcdonaldhopkins.com
Office: +1 (248) 220 -1354
AXIS Incident Email:
mh-axisincident@mcdonaldhopkins.com 
Hotline: +1 (855) MH-Data1 (855-643-2821)

FORENSIC & RANSOMWARE SERVICES

Palo Alto Networks, Unit 42
POC: Brian Burke
brburke@paloaltonetworks.com 
crypsisinvestigation@paloaltonetworks.com 
3000 Tannery Way
Santa Clara, CA 95054
www.paloaltonetworks.com
Mobile: +1 (631) 495 - 2041
Hotline: +1 (855) 875 4631
Team Distribution: unit42-
investigations@paloaltonetworks

Ankura
POC: Todd Doss, Managing Director, Cybersecurity 
todd.doss@ankura.com
2000 K St. N.W, 12th Floor
Washington, D.C . 20006
www.ankura.com
Office: +1 (540) 935 - 9036
Hotline/Email: incident@ankura.com

Kivu
POC: Patrick Olohan, Director, Business 
Development
polohan@kivuconsulting.com
2120 University Avenue, Berkeley, CA 94704
www.kivuconsulting.com
Cell: +1 (201) 602-6925
Hotline: +1 (855) 548 - 8767
Hotline/Email:  
incidentresponse@kivuconsulting.com

Greenberg Traurig
POC: Jena Valdetero, Shareholder 
valdeteroj@gtlaw.com
77 West Wacker Drive
Suite 3100
Chicago, IL 60601
https://www.gtlaw.com/en
Office: +1 (312) 456 - 1025
Hotline: +1 (800) 892 - 5395

Stroz Friedberg
POC: Jeffery Jansen, Senior Vice President 
Jeff.Jansen@StrozFriedberg.com
www.strozfriedberg.com
Office: +1 (215) 255 - 1764
Mobile: +1 (610) 246 - 6033
24/7 Data Breach Response:   
incidentresponse@strozfriedberg.com

Tracepoint
POC: Rob Driscoll, Chief Revenue Officer 
rob.driscoll@tracepoint.com
10300 Spotsylvania Ave, STE 230 
Fredricksburg, VA 22408
www.tracepoint.com
Office: +1 (516) 732 - 0300 
Hotline: 1-844-TRACE-04 (+1 (844) 872 2304) 
Hotline/Email: incident@tracepoint.com

https://www.gtlaw.com/en
www.strozfriedberg.com
www.paloaltonetworks.com


www.axiscapital.com

CREDIT & IDENTITY THEFT MONITORING SERVICES

Experian
POC: Ozzie Fonseca, Senior Director
ozzie.fonseca@experian.com
475 Anton Boulevard 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626
www.experian.com/databreach
Mobile: +1 (949) 302 - 2299
Hotline: +1 (877) 534 - 7032
Hotline/Email: breachhotline@experian.com

CyberScout, a Sontiq Company
POC: Nate Spurrier, Vice President, Global Incident Responser 
Nspurrier@sontiq.com
7580 N. Dobson Rd., Suite 201
Scottsdale, AZ 85256
www.cyberscout.com
Office: +1 (480) 490 - 9305
Hotline/Email: incidentresponse@cyberscout.com

ID Experts Corp
POC: Todd Hindman, Data Breach Response 
Services & Strategic Alliances
todd.hindman@idexpertscorp.com
Center One, 10300 SW Greenburg Road Suite 570
Portland, OR 97223
www.idexpertscorp.com
Office: +1 (512) 712 - 2270
Hotline: +1 (800) 298 - 7558

FORENSIC ACCOUNTING & CLAIMS PREPARATION 
SERVICES

MDD Forensics
    POC: Paul Issac, Partner
pisaac@mdd.com
Marlow House 1A Lloyds Avenue
London, EC3N 3AA
www.mdd.com
Hotline +1 (314) 768 - 3643
Office: +44 20 3384 5499
Mobile: +44 77 2550 9918

Baker Tilly
POC: Ben Hobby, Partner
ben.hobby@bakertilly.com
5th Floor, 2 London Wall Place
London, EC2Y 5AU
Office: +44 (0)20 7065 - 7925
Mobile: +44 (0)7802 435  - 851

POC: Simon Oddy, Partner
simon.oddy@bakertilly.com
One Penn Plaza, Suite 3000
New York, NY 10119-0032
bakertilly.com
Office: +1 (646) 737 - 1782
Mobile: +1 (917) 273 - 7830

CALL CENTRE & NOTIFICATION 
SERVICES

Epiq
POC: Stacy Sargent and Katrina Day
ssargent@epiqglobal.com and 
katrina.day@epiqglobal.com
501 Kansas Avenue
Kansas City, KS 66105
www.epiqglobal.com
Office: +1 (913) 621 - 9500
Hotline: +1 (800) 944 - 1015

ID Experts Corp
POC: Todd Hindman, Data Breach Response 
Services & Strategic Alliances
todd.hindman@idexpertscorp.com
Center One, 10300 SW Greenburg Road, Suite 570 
Portland, OR 97223
www.idexpertscorp.com
Office: +1 (512) 712 - 2270
Hotline: +1 (800) 298 - 7558

Experian
POC: Ozzie Fonseca, Senior Director
ozzie.fonseca@experian.com
475 Anton Boulevard 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626
www.experian.com/databreach
Mobile: +1 (949) 302 - 2299
Hotline: +1 (877) 534 - 7032
Hotline/Email: breachhotline@experian.com

CRISIS COMMUNICATION SERVICES

Levick
POC: Ian Lipner, Senior Vice President 
ilipner@levick.com
1900 M Street NW
Washington, DC 20036
www.levick.com
Mobile: +1 (202) 352 - 5370
Office: +1 (202) 973 - 5312

Resolute Strategic Services
POC: Jamie Singer, Executive Vice President; Director 
of Data Security, Privacy and Crisis Communications 
jamie.singer@resolutestrategicservices.com 180 
N. LaSalle St
Chicago, IL  60601
https://rescyberstrategies.com
https://resolutestrategicservices.com 
Office: +1 (847) 414 - 1377
Hotlline: +1 (312) 768 - 4713

https://rescyberstrategies.com/
https://resolutestrategicservices.com/
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